

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 4491/2022

Sharwanram @ Kabu

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mukesh Mehriya

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mool Singh Bhati, PP

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

25/07/2022

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned Public Prosecutor accepts notices on behalf of the respondent- State and prays for and granted two weeks' time to complete his instructions.
3. List this case on 17.08.2022.

(DINESH MEHTA),J

254-pooja/-

सत्यमेव जयते