

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 4491/2022

Sharwanram @ Kabu

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mukesh Mehriya

For Respondent(s) : Mr. S.K. Mehar, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR GARG

Order

10/05/2023

Heard.

Admit.

Issue notice.

Learned Public Prosecutor accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1-State. Thus, notice be issued to respondent No.2 only, returnable in the month of July, 2023.

(MANOJ KUMAR GARG),J

274-Ishan/-